CH \$2240.00 774031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spireon, Inc.		08/30/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Inilex, Inc.		08/30/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000w
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77403142	DRIVESAFE
Serial Number:	77174832	SAFE. SMART. CONNECTED.
Serial Number:	77176808	SKYWAY
Serial Number:	77040965	THE POWER OF KNOWING
Serial Number:	78752265	QUICK FENCE
Serial Number:	78960692	KNOWHERE
Serial Number:	78960688	KNOWHERE
Serial Number:	78752264	INILEX
Serial Number:	78752263	INILEX
Serial Number:	85120010	DEALER LINK
Serial Number:	85122907	SKY LINK
Serial Number:	85122013	LENDER LINK
Serial Number:	85121230	THE NEXT GENERATION IN THEFT RECOVERY
Serial Number:	86599663	PROTECT
Registration Number:	3494645	SAT TRACK
Registration Number:	3941658	SATTRACK
Registration Number:	3932265	SATTRACK
Registration Number:	3635868	TRAKSMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005879 FRAME: 0694

900378389

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532759	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3532760	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3555126	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3624243	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	4299246	GOLDSTARGPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	4472304	GOLDSTARCMS
Registration Number:	3626794	VEHICLEPATH
Registration Number:	4047928	V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC
Registration Number:	4341723	VEHICLEPATH GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	4401293	FLEETLOCATE GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	4431942	FLEETLOCATE
Registration Number:	4085376	PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	4145044	VR VEHICLE RECOVER
Registration Number:	4226025	THE VAULT
Registration Number:	3996060	LOANPLUS
Registration Number:	3996162	LOAN +
Registration Number:	4227880	LOANPLUS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4341736	LOANPLUSCMS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	3825149	BIKE GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	4032186	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	4045977	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3866774	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3867482	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	4049939	THEFT ALERT
Registration Number:	3825157	TING MY AUTO
Registration Number:	3825158	TING MY AUTO
Registration Number:	3918232	THE ROCKETGPS
Registration Number:	3939293	THE DECOY
Registration Number:	4208482	THE SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	4043188	TEMPDEFENDER
Registration Number:	4131714	RIDERS EYE
Registration Number:	4141851	RIDERS EYE
Registration Number:	4338845	RIDERSEYE GPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	3866889	ENFOTRACE
Registration Number:	4135568	ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	4146643	ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	4285767	ENFOTRACE GPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Registration Number:	3969196	EYEONYOU

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969195	EYEWATCH
Registration Number:	3969194	RENTALEYE
Registration Number:	3969193	SOLAREYE
Registration Number:	3969192	LENDERSEYE
Registration Number:	3969190	LOGGEREYE
Registration Number:	3969191	RIDERSEYE
Registration Number:	4135508	THE WEDGE
Registration Number:	4223337	SPIREON
Registration Number:	4219540	SPIREON
Registration Number:	4219541	SPIREON
Registration Number:	4227775	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4235295	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4235297	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4235298	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4219542	SPIREON
Registration Number:	4302476	SERVICE+
Registration Number:	4227730	SERVICEPLUS
Registration Number:	4440752	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4227725	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4227727	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4404553	TALON
Registration Number:	4432638	NSPIRE M2M PLATFORM
Registration Number:	4620894	STIP VERIFIER
Registration Number:	4823712	LOCATION GENIE
Registration Number:	4823713	REFERENCE GENIE
Registration Number:	4752087	GOLDSTAR LOCATOR
Registration Number:	4752092	GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER
Registration Number:	4847509	SERVICEVISION
Serial Number:	86795053	TELEMATICS SOLUTION PROVIDERS ASSOCIATIO
Serial Number:	86835215	KAHU
Registration Number:	4964113	POSITIONPLUS
Registration Number:	3450560	TRAKSMS
Serial Number:	86840758	THE DECOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email:felicia.gordon@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 19

source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Spireon#page19.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 30th day of August, 2016, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among SPIREON, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("Spireon" and together with any other Person that joins the Credit Agreement as a "Borrower" in accordance with the terms thereof, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

DB2/ 30495293.2

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses constituting Collateral to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License constituting Collateral, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License constituting Collateral.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademark application or trademark registration, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give notice in writing to Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement with respect to any such new trademarks. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver

DB2/30495293.2

an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DB2/ 30495293.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

SPIREON, INC.,

a Tennessee corporation

By: Name:

Rita Parvaneh

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

INILEX, INC., an Arizona corporation

By:

Name: Rita Parvaneh

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

By: Name: Title:

Marsha Erenke Vice President

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

See attached.

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

CHAR1\1480913v2

Inilex, Inc. Trademarks

DRIVESAFE Registered; 10 year SAFE. SMART. CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year SKYWAY & design Registered; 10 year THE POWER OF KNOWING Registered; 10 year QUICK FENCE Registered; 10 year QUICK FENCE Registered; 8/15 KNOWHERE Registered; 8/15 KNOWHERE Registered; 8/15 RESISTERED; 10 year Registered; 8/15 NULEX Registered; 10 year INILEX Registered; 10 year INILEX Registered; 8/15 RESISTERED; 10 year 11/10/2005 78/752,264 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/10/2005 78/752,264 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/10/2005 78/752,264 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/11/2005 78/752,263 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/11/2005 78/752,263 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/11/2005 78/752,263 REGISTERED; 10 year 11/11/2005 78/752,263<	U.S Frademark
Registered; 10 year CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/6/17	
CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15	10217.2900 Application Recovery
Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/17	U.S Trademark The Nex
Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15	10217.2600 Application LENDER LINK
Registered; 10 year CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/1/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 11 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 11 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 11 Registered; 8/15	U.S Trademark
Registered; 10 year CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 19/2/17 1 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15	10217.2400 Application SKYLINK
Registered; 10 year CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 1 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year renewal due 11/28/16 Registered; 8/15	U.S Trademark
Registered; 10 year CONNECTED. Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year renewal due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year	10217.2300 Application DEALER LINK
Fenewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 19/2/17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	U.S Trademark
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 10 year renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year	10217.2200 Application INILEX
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year renewal due 5/13/18	ark
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 1 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16 Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15	10217.1400 Application INILEX
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 1 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/16	ark
renewal que 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 1 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15	10217.1316 Application KNOWHERE
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11 Registered; 8/15 Registered; 8/15 Renewals due 9/28/16	U.S Trademark
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 Registered; 8/15	10217.1300 Application KNOWHERE
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/2/17 11	U.S Trademark
renewai due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewai due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year NOWING Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year	10217 1200 Application QUICK FENCE
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18 Registered; 10 year Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/3/17 1	U.S Trademark
Registered; 10 year NNECTED. renewal due 7/1/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 10/9/18	U.S Trademark 10217.1100 Application THE POV
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/1/18 Registered; 10 year	
renewal due 9/23/18 Registered; 10 year renewal due 7/1/18	U.S Trademark
renewal due 9/23/18	U.S Trademark 10217.0800 Application SAFE. SN
200	10217 0700 Application DRIVESAFE
Registered; 10 year	U.S Trademark

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
58378.M2	SAT Track (services)	77/143,398 Mar. 29, 2007	3,494,645 Sept. 2, 2008	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Renewal due Sept. 2, 2018.
58378.M3	SAT Track (goods)	77/895,475 Dec. 17, 2009	3,941,658 April 5, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due April 5, 2017.
58378.M4	SAT Track (services)	77/895,506 Dec. 17, 2009	3,932,265 March 15, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due March 15, 2017.
58378.CA	SAT Track (Canada)	1,357,893 July 30, 2007	TMA755,016 Dec. 10, 2009	Renewal Due Dec. 10, 2024.
63144.M1	trakSMS (goods)	77/182,072 May 16, 2007	3635868 June 9, 2009	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Affidavit due June 9, 2019.
63144.M2	trakSMS (services)	77/182,077 May 16, 2007	3,450,560 June 17, 2008	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Affidavit due June 17, 2018.
63489.MX	SAT Track (Mexico - services) (See also 58378.MX)	871898 July 30, 2007	1088920 May 2009	Registered. Renewal due July 30, 2017.
63510.M1	ContractorGPS (goods)	77/272,102 Sep. 5, 2007	3,532,759 Nov. 11, 2008	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Renewal due November 11, 2018.
63510.M2	ContractorGPS (services)	77/272,124 Sep. 5, 2007	3,532,760 Nov. 11, 2008	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Renewal due November 11, 2018.
63510.M3	ContractorGPS (and Design) (goods)	77/416,166 March 7, 2008	3,555,126 Dec. 30, 2008	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Dec. 30, 2018.

LING File No. Registration No. Registration No. Registration No. Registration Date					
ContractorGPS (and Design) (Services) GoldStarGPS Guided by Spireon (& 85/549,125 GoldStarGPS Guided by Spireon (& 85/549,125 GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStar GPS (Canada) 11 GoldStar GPS (Mexico) 12 GoldStar CMS (Mexico) May 16, 2013 MyGoldStar (Mexico) May 16, 2013	LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
GoldStarGPS Guided by Spireon (& 85/549,125 4,299,246 Design) (Services) GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStar GPS (Canada) 1 GoldStar GPS (Mexico) 1373960 1373962 May 16, 2013 MyGoldStar (Mexico) May 16, 2013	63510.M4	ContractorGPS (and Design) (services)	77/416,193 March 7 2008	3,624,243 May 19 2009	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 19 2019
GoldStarGPS Guided by Spireon (& 85/549,125 4,299,246 Design) (Services) GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStar GPS (Canada) GoldStar GPS (Mexico) GoldStar CMS (Mexico) May 16, 2013 MyGoldStar (Mexico) Posi-Track (Canada) GoldStar CMS (Canada) Posi-Track (Canada) GoldStar GPS (Canada) June 24, 2008 Hay 15, 2013 At 299,246 Reb. 22, 2012 March 5, 2013 March 5, 2013 March 5, 2013 March 5, 2013 Feb. 22, 2012 At 299,246 Reb. 22, 2012 At 299,246 Rach 5, 2013 At 472,304 Dec. 14, 4012 I MA891,784 Oct 9, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 At 299,246 March 5, 2013 At 299,246 Reb. 22, 2012 At 299,246 At 299,241 At 299,246 At 299,240 A			MILOT 1, 2000	1741) 17, 2007	become to annual in the land 12, 2010.
GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStarCMS GoldStar GPS (Canada) GoldStar GPS (Mexico) GoldStar CMS (Mexico) ToldStar CMS (Mexico) May 16, 2013 My GoldStar (Mexico) Posi-Track (Canada) Posi-Track (Canada) Goods and Services) Goods and Services Systems No. 2014 Dec. 14, 2012 Jam. 21, 2014 TMA891,784 Oct. 9, 2013 May 16, 2013 June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.M3	GoldStarGPS Guided by Spireon (& Design) (Services)	85/549,125 Feb. 22, 2012	4,299,246 March 5, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due March 5, 2019.
GoldStarCMS 85/802,792 4,472,304 Dec. 14, 2012 Jan. 21, 2014 4 GOLDSTAR GPS (Canada) 1647194 TMA891,784 11 GoldStar GPS (Mexico) 1373960 1396333 12 GoldStar CMS (Mexico) 1373962 1404947 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 3 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 May 16, 2013 Bosi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) Jume 24, 2008 July 21, 2010					
4 GOLDSTAR GPS (Canada) 1647194 TMA891,784 Oct. 9, 2013 Dec. 8, 2014 GoldStar GPS (Mexico) 1373960 1396333 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 1404947 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 Posi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.M4	GoldStarCMS	85/802,792 Dec. 14, 2012	4,472,304 Jan. 21, 2014	Registered on the Principal Register Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Jan. 21, 2020.
31 GoldStar GPS (Mexico) 1373960 1396333 22 GoldStar CMS (Mexico) 1373962 1404947 23 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 May 16, 2013 33 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 1404946 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 Posi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.CA4	GOLDSTAR GPS (Canada)	1647194 Oct. 9, 2013	TMA891,784 Dec. 8, 2014	Renewal due Dec. 8, 2029.
22 GoldStar CMS (Mexico) 1373962 1404947 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 3 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 1404946 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 Posi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.MX1	GoldStar GPS (Mexico)	1373960 May 16, 2013	1396333 May 16, 2013	Renewal Due May 16, 2023.
3 MyGoldStar (Mexico) 1373961 1404946 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 16, 2013 Posi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.MX2	GoldStar CMS (Mexico)	1373962 May 16, 2013	1404947 May 16, 2013	Renewal due May 16, 2023.
Posi-Track (Canada) 1,401,492 TMA 772588 (Goods and Services) June 24, 2008 July 21, 2010	63819.MX3	MyGoldStar (Mexico)	1373961 May 16, 2013	1404946 May 16, 2013	Renewal due May 16, 2023.
	63854.CA	Posi-Track (Canada) (Goods and Services)	1,401,492 June 24, 2008	TMA 772588 July 21, 2010	Registered. Renewal Due July 21, 2025.

Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by Nov. 12, 2019.	4,431,942 November 12, 2013	85/880,816 March 20, 2013	FLEETLOCATE (words only)	65177.M3
Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Sept. 10, 2019.	4,401,293 Sept. 10, 2013	85/649,320 June 12, 2012	FLEETLOCATE GUIDED BY SPIREON (and Design) FleetLocate	65177.M2
Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 28, 2019.	4,341,723 May 28, 2013	85/727,038 September 12, 2012	VEHICLEPATH GUIDED BY SPIREON (and Design) VehiclePath*	65175.M4
Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Nov. 1, 2017.	4,047,928 Nov. 1, 2011	85/134,246 Sept. 21, 2010	VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRACKING (and Design) Vehiclepath Vehiclepath	65175.M3
Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 9 Affidavit due May 26, 2019.	3,626,794 May 26, 2009	77/597,362 Oct. 1, 2008	VEHICLEPATH Class 35	65175.M1
Registered. Renewal due June 19, 2018.	969602 June 19, 2008	A0012850 June 19, 2008	Posi-Track (Madrid Protocol) (Goods and Services)	63854.MP
Registered. Renewal due June 25, 2018.	1109575 June 25, 2008	943324 (Services) 943325 (Goods) June 25, 2008	Posi-Track (Mexico) (Goods)	63854.MX
Status	Registration No./ Registration Date	Serial No./ Filing Date	Mark	LNG File No.

LNG	Mark	Serial No./	Registration No./	Status
FHE NO.		Filing Date	Registration Date	
65177.CA	FLEETLOCATE (and Design) – (Canada)	1498074 Sept. 30, 2010	840,093 Jan. 14, 2013	Registered. Renewal due January 14, 2028.
	S) Librate	,	,	,
65178.M2	Plug & Play GPS Tracking	85/245,059 Feb. 17, 2011	4,085,376 Jan. 10, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by Jan. 10, 2018.
65179.M1	VEHICLE RECOVER (and Design)	85/234,324	4,145,044	Registered on the Principal Register.
	(goods)	Feb. 4, 2011	May 22, 2012	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by May 22, 2018.
65627.M1	THE VAULT	77/841,552	4,226,025	Registered on the Principal Register.
		Oct. 5, 2009	October 16, 2012	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.
65628.M2	LOANPLUS	85/017,262	3,996,060	Registered on the Principal Register.
		Арти 17, 2010	July 17, 2011	Section 6 & 15 Amagan due July 15, 2017.
65628.M3	LOAN PLUS (and Design) (Goods)	85/051,161	3,996,162	Registered on the Principal Register.
	* ! * * * *	May 18, 2010	July 19, 2011	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due July 19, 2017.
65628.M6	LOANPLUS EXPRESS (Services)	85/530,936 Feb. 1, 2012	4,227,880 October 16, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.
65628.M7	LOANPLUS CMS GUIDED BY SPIREON (and Design)	85/727,913 September 13, 2012	4,341,736 May 28, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 28, 2019.

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
65635.M1	BIKE GPS TRACKING (and Design)	77/932,242 Feb. 10, 2010	3,825,149 July 27, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due July 27, 2016.
65729.M1	REPOTRACE (Goods)	77/882,150 Nov. 30, 2009	4,032,186 Sept. 27, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due September 27, 2017.
65729.M2	REPOTRACE (Services)	77/882,187 Nov. 30, 2009	4,045,977 Oct. 25, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Oct. 25, 2017.
65737.MI	REPOTRACE (and Design) (Goods)	77/932,374 Feb. 10, 2010	3,866,774 Oct. 26, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Oct. 26, 2016.
65737.M2	REPOTRACE (and Design) (Services)	77/968,627 March 25, 2010	3,867,482 Oct. 26, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Oct. 26, 2016.
65909.M1	THEFT ALERT (and Design)	77/932,460 Feb. 10, 2010	4,049,939 Nov. 1, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Nov. 1, 2017.
65932.MI	TING MY AUTO (and Design)	77/953,975 March 9, 2010	3,825,157 July 27, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due July 27, 2016.

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
65932.M2	TING MY AUTO	77/954,002 March 9, 2010	3,825,158 July 27, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due July 27, 2016.
66001.M2	THE ROCKET GPS	85/023,947 April 27, 2010	3,918,232 Feb. 8, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Feb. 8, 2017.
66144.MI	THE DECOY	85/058,618 June 9, 2010	3,939,293 March 29, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due March 29, 2017.
66144.M2	THE DECOY	86/840,758 Dec. 7, 2015	TBD	Application for registration on the Principal Register Response to Office Action due July 22, 2016
66316.M1	THE SHUTTLE	85/127,922 Sept. 13, 2010	4,208,482 September 18, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due September 18, 2018.
66401.M1	TEMP DEFENDER	85/141,836 Sept. 30, 2010	4,043,188 Oct. 18, 2011	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Oct. 18, 2017.
67129.M1	RIDERS EYE (and Design) (Goods)	85/405,541 Aug. 24, 2011	4,131,714 April 24, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due April 24, 2018.
67129.M2	RIDERS EYE (and Design) (Services)	85/405,618 Aug. 24, 2011	4,141,851 May 15, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 15, 2018.

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
67129.M3	RIDERS EYE GPS GUIDED BY SPIREON (and Design) (Services) RIGHTSELYE (Services)	85/780,426 November 15, 2012	4,338,845 May 21, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 21, 2019.
67134.M1	ENFOTRACE	77/954,398 March 9, 2010	3,966,889 Oct. 26, 2010	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Oct. 26, 2016.
67134.M2	ENFOTRACE (and Design) (Goods)	85/439,697 Oct. 5, 2011	4,135,568 May 1, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 1, 2018.
67134.M3	ENFOTRACE (and Design) (Services)	85/440,017 Oct. 5, 2011	4,146,643 May 22, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 22, 2018.
67134.M4	ENFOTR ACEGPS GUIDED BY SPIREON (and Design) (Services) Enfotrace GPS Guided by Spireon	85/650,356 June 13, 2012	4,285,767 Feb. 5, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due February 5, 2019.
67136.M1	EYEONYOU	85/048,704 May 26, 2010	3,969,196 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67137.M1	ЕҮЕWATCH	85/048,702 May 26, 2010	3,969,195 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
67138.M1	RENTALEYE	85/048,700 May 26, 2010	3,969,194 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67139.M1	SOLAREYE	85/048,686 May 26, 2010	3,969,193 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67140.M1	LENDERSEYE	85/048,660 May 26, 2010	3,969,192 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67141.M1	LOGGEREYE	85/048,629 May 26, 2010	3,969,190 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67142.M1	RIDERSEYE	85/048,648 May 26, 2010	3,969,191 May 31, 2011	Registered on the Supplemental Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 31, 2017.
67409.M1	THE WEDGE	85/423,187 Sept. 15, 2011	4,135,508 May 1, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 1, 2018.
67595.MP (Madrid Protocol)	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN	A0030035 May 29, 2012	1121428 July 26, 2012	International registration issued. Renewal due May 29, 2022.
67595.AU (Australia)	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN Spireon	A0030035 May 29, 2012	1504553 Dec. 12, 2012	Protection granted in Australia. Renewal due May 29, 2022.

9

Spireon, Inc. Trademarks July 1, 2016

LNG Mark Serial No./ Filing Date Registration No./ Registration Date Registration No./ Registration Date Status 67395.CN SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS (Chimp) A0030035 May 29, 2012 1121428 July 26, 2012 Received Statement of Grant of Protection from C Office – April 17, 2013. 67395.EP (Europe) SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS (Lupan) A0030035 May 29, 2012 1121428 July 26, 2012 Received Statement of Grant of Protection – May Office – April 17, 2013. 67395.EP (Lupan) SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS (Lupan) A0030035 May 29, 2012 1121428 July 26, 2012 Received Statement of Grant of Protection – May May 29, 2012 67395.PI (Japan) SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS (Lupan) A0030035 May 29, 2012 1121428 May 29, 2012 Received Statement of Grant of Protection – May May 29, 2012 67395.M1 SPIREON Class 90 (Goods) A0030035 May 29, 2012 1121428 May 29, 2012 Renewal due May 29, 2022. 67395.M2 SPIREON Class 35 (Services) 85503,117 Dec 23, 2011 Quober 9, 2012 Quober 2, 2012 Registered on the Principal Register. 67395.M3 SPIREON Class 90 (Goods) 85503,213 Dec 23, 2011 Quober 16, 2012 Registered on the Principal Register. 67396.M3 SPIREON Class 90 (Goods) Dec 23, 2011 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>					
INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN Spireon Spireon Spireon P SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN May 29, 2012 Spireon Spireon A0030035 I121428 INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN May 29, 2012 July 26, 2012 Spireon A0030035 I121428 INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN May 29, 2012 May 29, 2012 May 29, 2012 May 29, 2012 Class 09 (Goods) Class 35 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 Class 38 (Services) Spireon A3 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 99 (Goods) Class 99 (Goods) Spireon A4 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 99 (Goods) Class 99 (Goods) Spireon A5 Spireon A6 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 99 (Goods) Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012	LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN SPIREON Class 09 (Goods) SPIREON Class 35 (Services) SPIREON Class 38 (Services) SPIREON Class 38 (Services) SPIREON Class 39 (Goods) Dec. 23, 2011 Class 39 (Goods) SPIREON SPIREON Class 39 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods) SPIREON SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012 SPIREON Guiding Business Ref. 55,504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012	67595.CN (China)	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN	A0030035 May 29, 2012	1121428 July 26, 2012	Received Statement of Grant of Protection from Chinese IP Office – April 17, 2013.
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS A0030035 1121428 R May 29, 2012 July 26, 2012		Spireon			
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN SPIREON SPIREON SPIREON Class 09 (Goods) Class 35 (Services) SPIREON Class 38 (Services) SPIREON Class 38 (Services) SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods) Spireon Spireon Spireon Spireon Spireon Spireon Spireon Spireon Sp	67595.EP (Europe)	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN	A0030035 May 29, 2012	1121428 July 26, 2012	Received Statement of Grant of Protection – May 31, 2013.
SPIREON 85/503,147 4,223,337 Class 09 (Goods) Dec. 23, 2011 October 9, 2012 SPIREON 85/503,169 4,219,540 Class 35 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON 85/503,213 4,219,541 Class 38 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) 85/504,733 4,227,775 Class 09 (Goods) Dec. 23, 2011 October 16, 2012	67595.JP (Japan)	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE & DESIGN Spireon	A0030035 May 29, 2012	1121428 May 29, 2012	Renewal due May 29, 2022.
SPIREON 85/503,169 4,219,540 Class 35 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON 85/503,213 4,219,541 Class 38 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods) 85/504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 4,227,775 October 16, 2012	67595.M1	SPIREON Class 09 (Goods)	85/503,147 Dec. 23, 2011	4,223,337 October 9, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 9, 2018.
SPIREON 85/503,213 4,219,541 Class 38 (Services) Dec. 23, 2011 October 2, 2012 SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods) 85/504,733 Dec. 23, 2011 4,227,775 October 16, 2012	67595.M2	SPIREON Class 35 (Services)	85/503,169 Dec. 23, 2011	4,219,540 October 2, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 2, 2018.
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods) Spare on	67595.M3	SPIREON Class 38 (Services)	85/503,213 Dec. 23, 2011	4,219,541 October 2, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 2, 2018.
Spireon	67595.M4	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 09 (Goods)	85/504,733 Dec. 23, 2011	4,227,775 October 16, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.
		Spireon			

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
67595.M5	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 35 (Services)	85/504,750 Dec. 23, 2011	4,235,295 October 30, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 30, 2018.
	** ***********************************			
67595.M6	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 38 (Services)	85/504,907 Dec. 28, 2011	4,235,297 October 30, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 30, 2018.
	9			
67595.M7	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE (and Design) Class 42 (Services)	85/504,918 Dec. 28, 2011	4,235,298 October 30, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 30, 2018.
	Spireon			
67595.M8	SPIREON Class 42 (Services)	85/503,230 Dec. 28, 2011	4,219,542 October 2, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by October 2, 2018.
67639.M1	SERVICE+ Class 35 (Services)	85/496,281 Dec. 15, 2011	4,302,476 March 12, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by March 12, 2019.
67639.M2	SERVICEPLUS Class 35 (Services)	85/496,303 Dec. 15, 2011	4,227,730 October 16, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
67651.M1	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Class 09 (Goods)	85/495,871 Dec. 15, 2011	4,440,752 Nov. 26, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due November 26, 2019.
67651.M2	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Class 38 (Services)	85/495,932 Dec. 15, 2011	4,227,725 October 16, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.
67651.M3	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Class 35 (Services)	85/495,967 Dec. 15, 2011	4,227,727 October 16, 2012	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due October 16, 2018.
68048.M1	TALON Class 09 (Goods)	85/688,470 July 27, 2012	4,404,553 Sept. 17, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Sept. 17, 2019.
68048.CA	TALON Class 9, 35 & 38	1,604,207 Nov. 28, 2012	922,213 Dec. 3, 2015	Renewal Due December 3, 2030
68048.MX	TALON (Class 9)	1330440 (Class 9) Nov. 30, 2012	1,362,051 November 30, 2012	Renewal due November 30, 2022.
68048.MX1	TALON (Class 39)	1330443 Nov. 30, 2012	1394224 November 30, 2012	Renewal due November 30, 2022.
68048.MX2	TALON (Class 38)	1330442 Nov. 30, 2012	1,358,189 November 30, 2012	Renewal due November 30, 2022.
68196.M2	(Class 42)	85/957,498 June 12, 2013	4,432,638 November 12, 2013	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by Nov. 12, 2019.

12

Spireon, Inc. Trademarks July 1, 2016

LNG File No.	Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
69598.M1	Stip Verifier	86/225,712	4,620,894	Registered on the Principal Register
		March 19, 2014	October 14, 2014	Section 8 & 13 Attidavit due October 14, 2020.
69986.MI	Location Genie	86/404,231 Sept. 24, 2014	4,823,712 September 29, 2015	Registered on the Principal Register Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due September 29, 2021.
69988.M1	Reference Genie	86/404,257 Sept. 24, 2014	4,823,713 September 29, 2015	Registered on the Principal Register Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due September 29, 2021.
69990.MI	Goldstar Locator	86/469,155 Dec. 2, 2014	4,752,087 June 9, 2015	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due June 9, 2021.
69990.M8	Goldstar Notifier	86/473,574 Dec. 8, 2014	4,752,092 June 9, 2015	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due June 9, 2021.
71018.M1	Service Vision	86/406,787 Sept. 26, 2014	4,847,509 Nov. 3, 2015	Registered on the Principal Register. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due Nov. 3, 2021.
71018.CA	Service Vision (Canada)	1720796 Mar. 25, 2015	CET	Allowed. Declaration of Use and Registration Fee due March 25, 2018.
71018.MX	Service Vision (Mexico)	1592890 Mar. 26, 2015	1574068 March 26, 2015	Registered. Renewal due March 26, 2025.
71317.M1	Telematics Solution Provider Association	86/795,053 October 21, 2015	TBD	Response to Office Action due August 12, 2016.
71466.M1	Kahu	86/835,215 December 1, 2015	TBD	Published on April 12, 2016. Awaiting further action.
71344.M1	Pus	86/774,117 September 30, 2015	4,964,113 May 24, 2016	Registered. Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due May 24, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 005879 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 09/16/2016